
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

0 CHH Pharmacy Upgrades - Completion Schedule 86 days Mon 10/15/18 Wed 2/20/19

1 Executed Owner Contract 0 days Mon 10/22/18 Mon 10/22/18

2 Building Permit Issued 0 days Mon 10/15/18 Mon 10/15/18

3 Executed Subcontracts 5 days Tue 10/23/18 Mon 10/29/18

4 Submittals and Procurement 19 days Tue 10/23/18 Fri 11/16/18

5 Submittal Procurement and Review 1 wk Tue 10/23/18 Tue 10/30/18

6 A/E and Owner Submittal Review 2 wks Wed 10/31/18 Thu 11/15/18

7 Approved HVAC Submittals 1 day Fri 11/9/18 Fri 11/9/18

8 Approved Fire Alarm Drawings 1 day Fri 11/16/18 Fri 11/16/18

9 Approved Sprinkler Drawings 1 day Fri 11/16/18 Fri 11/16/18

10 Building Shutdowns 40 days Mon 11/5/18 Tue 1/8/19

11 Med Gas Shutdown 1 day Mon 11/5/18 Mon 11/5/18

12 Sprinkler Shutdown 1 day Tue 1/8/19 Tue 1/8/19

13 AHU 4 Shutdown 1 day Tue 1/8/19 Tue 1/8/19

14 Lead Time 55 days Mon 11/12/18 Wed 2/6/19

15 Door and Window Frames 2 wks Fri 11/16/18 Wed 12/5/18

16 Storefront Doors 4 wks Fri 11/16/18 Fri 12/21/18

17 Ductwork 3 wks Mon 11/12/18 Fri 12/7/18

18 Exhaust Fans and Curbs 6 wks Mon 11/12/18 Wed 1/9/19

19 HEPA Filter Grilles 5 wks Mon 11/12/18 Fri 12/28/18

20 Terminal Units 4 wks Mon 11/12/18 Mon 12/17/18

21 Air flow control valves 6 wks Mon 11/12/18 Wed 1/9/19

22 Pass-thru Chambers 3 wks Fri 11/16/18 Thu 12/13/18

23 Light Fixtures 5 wks Mon 11/19/18 Tue 1/8/19

24 Door Operators 6 wks Fri 11/16/18 Tue 1/15/19

25 Owner Furnished Hood 0 days Wed 2/6/19 Wed 2/6/19

26 Pharmacy 14 days Tue 10/30/18 Fri 11/16/18

27 Install Dust Partition up to Omni System 2 days Tue 10/30/18 Wed 10/31/18

28 Add Temp Power for Biosafety Cabinet 1 day Thu 11/1/18 Thu 11/1/18

29 Electrical Inspection 1 day Fri 11/2/18 Fri 11/2/18

30 Move Biosafety Cabinet (owner to recertify) 1 day Mon 11/5/18 Mon 11/5/18

31 Install Shelving on Temp Wall 1 day Fri 11/2/18 Fri 11/2/18

32 Pharmacist Move Drugs to Temp Shelving 1 day Mon 11/5/18 Mon 11/5/18

33 Install Zip Walls inside Pharmacy 1 day Tue 11/6/18 Tue 11/6/18

34 Modify Millwork 1 day Wed 11/7/18 Wed 11/7/18

35 Demo Drywall at New electrical location 1 day Thu 11/8/18 Thu 11/8/18

36 Begin Electrical at New Omni System Location 1 day Thu 11/8/18 Thu 11/8/18

37 Electrical Inspection 1 day Fri 11/9/18 Fri 11/9/18

38 Patch Back Drywall and Paint 2 days Mon 11/12/18 Tue 11/13/18

39 Move Omni System 1 day Wed 11/14/18 Wed 11/14/18

40 Complete Dust Partition Walls 2 days Thu 11/15/18 Fri 11/16/18

41 Soiled Corridor 41 days Thu 11/1/18 Mon 1/7/19

42 Install Zip Walls 1 day Thu 11/1/18 Thu 11/1/18

43 Demo Door Opening and Install Door 1 day Fri 11/2/18 Fri 11/2/18

44 Remove 4' door and Build Temp Wall 2 days Fri 11/2/18 Mon 11/5/18

45 Patch Old Door Opening with Drywall 1 day Thu 11/15/18 Thu 11/15/18

46 Paint Walls and Patch Bumper Guards 2 days Fri 11/16/18 Mon 11/19/18

47 Remove Ceiling Tile 1 day Fri 12/14/18 Fri 12/14/18

48 Above Ceiling Work 8 days Mon 12/17/18 Wed 1/2/19

49 Reinstall Ceiling Tile 1 day Fri 1/4/19 Fri 1/4/19

50 Remove Temp Wall at End of Corridor 1 day Mon 1/7/19 Mon 1/7/19

51 General Construction 67 days Wed 10/31/18 Mon 2/11/19

52 Selective Demolition 4 days Wed 10/31/18 Mon 11/5/18

53 MEP Demolition 4 days Thu 11/1/18 Tue 11/6/18
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

54 Cut Concrete Slab 1 day Wed 11/7/18 Wed 11/7/18

55 Install Underslab Plumbing 2 days Thu 11/8/18 Fri 11/9/18

56 Inspect Underslab Plumbing 0 days Mon 11/12/18 Mon 11/12/18

57 Pour Back Concrete 1 day Tue 11/13/18 Tue 11/13/18

58 Frame Interior Walls 4 days Wed 11/14/18 Mon 11/19/18

59 Install Wall Blocking 1 day Mon 11/19/18 Mon 11/19/18

60 Install Door and Window Frames 2 days Thu 12/6/18 Fri 12/7/18

61 MEP Wall Rough-in 7 days Tue 11/20/18 Fri 11/30/18

62 MEP Wall Rough-in Inspections 0 days Mon 12/3/18 Mon 12/3/18

63 Wall Framing Inspection 0 days Tue 12/4/18 Tue 12/4/18

64 Hang Interior Drywall 3 days Mon 12/10/18 Wed 12/12/18

65 Finish Interior Drywall 3 days Thu 12/13/18 Mon 12/17/18

66 Prime Paint Walls 2 days Tue 12/18/18 Wed 12/19/18

67 MEP Rough-In Overhead 12 days Tue 12/11/18 Wed 1/2/19

68 Install Structural Steel for Exhaust Fans 2 days Thu 12/20/18 Fri 12/21/18

69 Install Roof Curbs 2 days Fri 12/28/18 Wed 1/2/19

70 Deliver and Install Exhaust Fans 2 days Thu 1/10/19 Fri 1/11/19

71 AHU 4 Emergency Power Install 4 days Thu 1/3/19 Tue 1/8/19

72 Install Ceiling Grid 1 day Thu 1/3/19 Thu 1/3/19

73 Install HVAC Grilles 2 days Fri 1/4/19 Mon 1/7/19

74 Install Sprinklers 1 day Tue 1/8/19 Tue 1/8/19

75 Set and Connect Light Fixtures 3 days Wed 1/9/19 Fri 1/11/19

76 MEP/Sprinkler Final Overhead Inspections 0 days Mon 1/14/19 Mon 1/14/19

77 Install sink and eyewash 2 days Tue 1/15/19 Wed 1/16/19

78 Drop Ceiling Tile 2 days Tue 1/15/19 Wed 1/16/19

79 Install Pass-thru Chambers 1 day Thu 1/17/19 Thu 1/17/19

80 Install Glazing 1 day Thu 1/17/19 Thu 1/17/19

81 Install Stainless Shelf, PT/Soap Dispensers 1 day Fri 1/18/19 Fri 1/18/19

82 A/V System & LV Cabling 2 days Tue 1/15/19 Wed 1/16/19

83 Point-up Walls 1 day Fri 1/18/19 Fri 1/18/19

84 Install Resilient Floor and Base 4 days Thu 1/17/19 Tue 1/22/19

85 Install Resinous Epoxy Floor 4 days Wed 1/23/19 Mon 1/28/19

86 Install Storefront Doors 2 days Tue 1/29/19 Wed 1/30/19

87 Install Doors and Hardware 2 days Tue 1/29/19 Wed 1/30/19

88 Install Automatic Door Operators 2 days Thu 1/31/19 Fri 2/1/19

89 Final Paint Walls 2 days Mon 2/4/19 Tue 2/5/19

90 Owner Furnished Hood 2 days Wed 2/6/19 Thu 2/7/19

91 MEP/Sprinkler Trim Out 2 days Wed 2/6/19 Thu 2/7/19

92 OFOI Room Signage 1 day Fri 2/8/19 Fri 2/8/19

93 Remove Dust Partition Walls 2 days Fri 2/8/19 Mon 2/11/19

94 Factory Start Up of HVAC Equipment 2 days Thu 1/24/19 Fri 1/25/19

95 Complete Punch List & Final Inspections 17 days Tue 1/29/19 Wed 2/20/19

96 DAECG QC Inspections and Punch List 3 days Tue 1/29/19 Thu 1/31/19

97 A/E Inspections and Punch List 3 days Fri 2/1/19 Tue 2/5/19

98 Test and Balance Final Report 2 days Wed 2/6/19 Thu 2/7/19

99 Final Emergency Power Testing Report 1 day Wed 2/6/19 Wed 2/6/19

100 Final MEP Inspections 3 days Fri 2/8/19 Tue 2/12/19

101 Fire Alarm Pretest 2 days Wed 2/13/19 Thu 2/14/19

102 Fire Marshal Inspection 0 days Fri 2/15/19 Fri 2/15/19

103 Final Clean 3 days Wed 2/13/19 Fri 2/15/19

104 Obtain certificate of occupancy 0 days Mon 2/18/19 Mon 2/18/19

105 Move Biosafety Cabinet (owner to recertify) 2 days Tue 2/19/19 Wed 2/20/19

106 Final DHSR Inspection 0 days Wed 2/20/19 Wed 2/20/19
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